The Group manages its interest rate risk by monitoring available interest rates while maintaining an overriding
position of security whereby the majority of cash and cash equivalents are held in AA-rated bank accounts.  The
Group’s exposure to interest rate risk and effective weighted average interest rate by maturing periods is set out in
tables below.

Weighted Average

Effective Interest Rate
Total ($)

Weighted Average Effective
Interest Rate Total ($)

 2018 2018 2017 2017

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1.5% 1,192,462 1.5% 1,390,397

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

BMG RESOURCES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018 PAGE 48

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below.  The Board assessed a 25 basis point movement as being reasonably possible based
on forward treasury rate projections.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates would have increased or decreased the Consolidated Entity’s profit or loss
by $2,981 (2017: $3,476).

+1% (25 basis

points) ($)
-1% (25 basis

points) ($)
+1% (25 basis

points) ($)
-1% (25 basis

points) ($)

 2018 2018 2017 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 2,981 (2,981) 3,476 (3,476)

 2,981 (2,981) 3,476 (3,476)

(f) Capital Management

When managing capital, the Board’s objective is to ensure the Consolidated Entity continues as a going concern as
well as to maintain optimal returns to Shareholders and benefits for other Stakeholders.  The Board also aims to
maintain a capital structure that ensures the lowest cost of capital available to the Consolidated Entity.

The Board seeks to maintain a balance between the higher returns that might be possible with higher levels of
borrowings and the advantages and security afforded by a sound capital position although there is no formal policy
regarding gearing levels whilst this position has not changed.